Student Services and Campus Resources

Florida International University provides a wide range of resources designed to support and
promote academic success and personal health and well-being. The table below provides
information for some of the more relevant campus resources utilized by students. Undergraduate
students are encouraged to use these resources.

The Division of Academic and Student Affairs webpages are specifically designed to provide
support services for students. Links on the webpages provide a variety of resources and services
to support students, encourage a high-quality academic experience and promote camaraderie
among the undergraduate student community. In addition, the faculty of the Department, the
Didactic Program Director, the Chair of the Department and the staff in the College’s Office of
Student and Alumni Affairs are available to provide further assistance and information.

Campus Resource

Website

Telephone
Number

Financial Aid

Center for Academic
Success
Center for Excellence in
Writing
FIU Library

Student Health Service
Center

Counseling and
Psychological Services

Victim Empowerment
Program

Disability Resource Center

Career Services
Ethical Panther Hotline

Panther Dining

http://onestop.fiu.edu/financial-aid/

http://undergrad.fiu.edu/cas

https:/ /case.fiu.edu/writingcenter/

https://library.fiu.edu/

https:/ /dasa.fiu.edu/campus-
spaces/student-health-
clinics/index.html

https:/ /dasa.fiu.edu/all-
departments/counseling-and-

psychological-services/index.html

https:/ /dasa.fiu.edu/all-

departments/ victim-empowerment-
program/index.html

https:/ /dasa.fiu.edu/all-

departments/ disability-resource-
center/index.html

http://studentaffairs.fiu.edu/student-
success/career-services/
https://compliance.fiu.edu/hotline

https://shop.fiu.edu/dining/panther-dining/

305-348-7272
305-348-2441

305-348-6634
305-348-2451

305-348-2401

305-348-2277

305-348-3000

305-348-3532

305-348-2423
305-348-2216

305-348-2187
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Panther Book Pack

Starting Fall 2021, the Panther Book Pack is an affordable course materials rental program
providing all undergraduate students with their required course materials by the first day of class
at a fixed rate of $20 per credit hour. Students are estimated to save as much as $375 on course
materials per semester with the Panther Book Pack program. For more details, please visit
https://shop.fiu.edu/bookpack-2/. If you’ve done the research and still don’t think that the
Panther Book Pack is the right fit for you, you can opt out at any point from the day you receive
your Panther Book Pack email until three days after the add/ drop date.



https://shop.fiu.edu/bookpack-2/

