Student Services and Campus Resources

Florida International University provides a wide range of resources designed to support and promote academic success and personal health and well-being. The table below provides information for some of the more relevant campus resources utilized by students. Undergraduate students are encouraged to use these resources.

The <u>Division of Academic and Student Affairs</u> webpages are specifically designed to provide support services for students. Links on the webpages provide a variety of resources and services to support students, encourage a high-quality academic experience and promote camaraderie among the undergraduate student community. In addition, the faculty of the Department, the Didactic Program Director, the Chair of the Department and the staff in the College's Office of Student and Alumni Affairs are available to provide further assistance and information.

Campus Resource	Website	Telephone Number
Financial Aid	http://onestop.fiu.edu/financial-aid/	305-348-7272
Center for Academic Success	http://undergrad.fiu.edu/cas	305-348-2441
Center for Excellence in Writing	https://case.fiu.edu/writingcenter/	305-348-6634
FIU Library	https://library.fiu.edu/	305-348-2451
Student Health Service Center	https://dasa.fiu.edu/campus- spaces/student-health- clinics/index.html	305-348-2401
Counseling and Psychological Services	https://dasa.fiu.edu/all- departments/counseling-and- psychological-services/index.html	305-348-2277
Victim Empowerment Program	https://dasa.fiu.edu/all- departments/victim-empowerment- program/index.html	305-348-3000
Disability Resource Center	https://dasa.fiu.edu/all- departments/disability-resource- center/index.html	305-348-3532
Career Services	http://studentaffairs.fiu.edu/student- success/career-services/	305-348-2423
Ethical Panther Hotline	https://compliance.fiu.edu/hotline	305-348-2216
Panther Dining	https://shop.fiu.edu/dining/panther-dining/	305-348-2187

Panther Book Pack

Starting Fall 2021, the Panther Book Pack is an affordable course materials rental program providing all undergraduate students with their required course materials by the first day of class at a fixed rate of \$20 per credit hour. Students are estimated to save as much as \$375 on course materials per semester with the Panther Book Pack program. For more details, please visit https://shop.fiu.edu/bookpack-2/. If you've done the research and still don't think that the Panther Book Pack is the right fit for you, you can opt out at any point from the day you receive your Panther Book Pack email until three days after the add/ drop date.